Introduction
When drilling and cementing across
highly depleted zones and weaker
formations, low-density systems
are required to prevent/minimize
problems associated with excessive
overbalance conditions including
fluid loss/lost circulation, differential

benefits include the potential for:
• �Reduced Wait-On-Cement
(WOC)
• �Reduced need for multi-staging
Product
Nominal
Density
(g/cc)
D50
microns
 Isostatic Crush Strength*
Minimum
Fractional Survival
Test Pressure
(psi)
HGS4K28 0.28 30 80% 4,000
HGS2000 0.32 40 80% 2,000
HGS3000 0.35 40 80% 3,000
HGS4000 0.38 40 80% 4,000
HGS5000 0.38 40 80% 5,500
HGS8000X 0.42 26 90% 8,000
HGS6000 0.46 40 80% 6,000
HGS19K46 0.46 20 80% 19,000
HGS10000 0.60 30 90% 6,000
HGS18000 0.60 30 90% 18,000
Typical Physical Properties (Not for specification purposes.)
* �Tests performed in nitrogen for test pressure up to 6000 psi and in glycerol for test pressure 8000 psi
and above
Isostatic Crush Strength*